WARNING! !
WARNING! !
Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, service or
maintenance can cause property damage, injury or
death. Read the installation, operating, and service/
maintenance instructions thoroughly before installing or
servicing this equipment.
Outdoor residential use only. Installation of this infrared

MEL-24
MEL-33
MEL-46
B = Black Powder Coat with Black Nylon End Caps
1 120
208
240
277
480
575
2
3
Chart 1.1 • Model Number Designation Chart
Chart 1.2 • Available Models and Specifications - 24”
Series Lamp Type Voltage* Total Amps Total Watts BTU/h
MEL-24B1-120 H.O. Medium Wave 120 V 11.30 1,360 4,641
MEL-24B1-208 H.O. Medium Wave 208 V 6.53 1,360 4,641
MEL-24B1-240 H.O. Medium Wave 240 V 5.66 1,360 4,641
MEL-24B1-277 H.O. Medium Wave 277 V 4.90 1,360 4,641
MEL-24B1-480 H.O. Medium Wave 480 V 2.83 1,360 4,641
MEL-24B2-120 H.O. Medium Wave 120 V 22.60 2,720 9,281
MEL-24B2-208 H.O. Medium Wave 208 V 13.06 2,720 9,281
MEL-24B2-240 H.O. Medium Wave 240 V 11.32 2,720 9,281
MEL-24B2-277 H.O. Medium Wave 277 V 9.80 2,720 9,281
MEL-24B2-480 H.O. Medium Wave 480 V 5.66 2,720 9,281
MEL-24B3-208 H.O. Medium Wave 208 V 19.59 4,080 13,922
MEL-24B3-240 H.O. Medium Wave 240 V 16.98 4,080 13,922
MEL-24B3-277 H.O. Medium Wave 277 V 14.70 4,080 13,922
MEL-24B3-480 H.O. Medium Wave 480 V 8.49 4,080 13,922
MEL Series
5
Series Lamp Type Voltage* Total Amps Total Watts BTU/h
MEL-33B1-208 H.O. Medium Wave 208 V 10.20 2,125 7,251
MEL-33B1-240 H.O. Medium Wave 240 V 8.85 2,125 7, 251
MEL-33B1-277 H.O. Medium Wave 277 V 7.67 2,125 7,251
MEL-33B1-480 H.O. Medium Wave 480 V 4.42 2,125 7,251
MEL-33B2-208 H.O. Medium Wave 208 V 20.40 4,250 14,502
MEL-33B2-240 H.O. Medium Wave 240 V 17.70 4,250 14,502
MEL-33B2-277 H.O. Medium Wave 277 V 15.34 4,250 14,502
MEL-33B2-480 H.O. Medium Wave 480 V 8.84 4,250 14,502
MEL-33B3-277 H.O. Medium Wave 277 V 23.01 6,375 21,752
MEL-33B3-480 H.O. Medium Wave 480 V 13.26 6,375 21,752
1.0 Safety • Available Models
Chart 1.3 • Available Models and Specifications - 33”
*  Heaters are configured at the factory for single phase wiring. If three phase service is desired, it must be
wired as such in the field by a trained installer / electrical contractor.
MEL Series
6
Chart 1.4 • Available Models and Specifications - 46”
1.0 Safety • Available Models
Series Lamp Type Voltage* Total Amps Total Watts BTU/h
MEL-46B1-277 H.O. Medium Wave 277 V 11.55 3,200 10,919
MEL-46B1-480 H.O. Medium Wave 480 V 6.66 3,200 10,919
MEL-46B1-575 H.O. Medium Wave 575 V 5.56 3,200 10,919
MEL-46B2-277 H.O. Medium Wave 277 V 23.10 6,400 21,838
MEL-46B2-480 H.O. Medium Wave 480 V 13.32 6,400 21,838
MEL-46B2-575 H.O. Medium Wave 575 V 11.12 6,400 21,838
MEL-46B3-480 H.O. Medium Wave 480 V 19.98 9,600 32,757
MEL-46B3-575 H.O. Medium Wave 575 V 16.68 9,600 32,757
*  Heaters are configured at the factory for single phase wiring. If three phase service is desired, it must be
wired as such in the field by a trained installer / electrical contractor.
MEL Series
7